EN-US - english US
Instructions for installation and operation
Condensate drain
BEKOMAT® 32U Vario built-in F (BM32UVBIF)
0
1
-1
7

5. Check whether or not the new service unit (5) goes
with the control unit (1)
(model designation and color of the
arresting hook (2)).
6. Installation of the new service unit (5) in reverse
order.
Control and maintenance
22 BEKOMAT® 32U Vario built-in F
Installation of the control unit on the service unit:
1. Check whether or not the service unit (5) goes with
the control unit (1) (model designation and color of
the arresting hook).
2. Check whether or not the sealing mat (11) and the
contact springs (13) are clean, dry, and free from
impurities.
3. Introduce the sensor (12) into the sensor tube plate
(14).
4. Hang the hook (15) of the control unit (1) in the
sensor tube plate (14).
5. Press the control unit (1) against the service unit
(5) and snap into place.
Start subsequent to maintenance measures:
Always carry out prior to the start-up:
• Leak test of the screwed connector
• Check of the electrical connections
• Check of the correct engagement of the control unit
Pos: 66 /---- Seitenumbr uch ---- @ 0\mod_1157028099015_0.docx @ 15320 @ @ 1
Troubleshooting and fault elimination
BEKOMAT® 32U Vario built-in F 23
Pos: 67 /Beko Technische D okumentati on/Überschriften/1/Fehlersuche und Fehl erbehebung @ 0\mod_1183637945027_15098.docx @ 15107 @ 1 @ 1
12 Troubleshooting and fault elimination
Pos: 68 /Beko Technische D okumentati on/Fehlersuche/BEKOMAT/Fehl ersuche BM 32U/32UV/33U/Fehl ersuche BM 32U /32U V/32U FM(K)/33U /33UV @ 4\mod_1357742330741_15098.docx @ 29677 @ @ 1
Symptoms Possible reasons Measures